DESCRIPTION
The Interpoint® MFP Series™ of DC-DC converters offers up to 16.5
watts of power in a radiation hardened design. (See Table 12 on
page 22.) The low profile MFP converters are manufactured in
our certified and qualified MIL-PRF-38534 Class K production facility
and our Class H production facility.  They packaged in hermetically
sealed steel cases and are ideal for use in programs requiring
high reliability, small size, and high levels of radiation hardness

Page 6 of 22www.craneae.com/interpoint
MFP0507S Rev AM - 2020.12.14
Figure 1: Model Numbering Key
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
  MFP     05   07   S     F     /   KL
Maximum Flexible Power
Nominal Input Voltage
Output Current
Screening and RHA
Number of Outputs
(S = single)
(/ST, /883, HP, HL, KP or KL)
Case Option
(Non-flanged case has no designator
in this position)
MODEL NUMBER OPTIONS 1
To determine the model number enter one option from
each category in the form below.
CATEGORY
Base Model,
Input Voltage and
Output Current
Case Option 2 Screening 3  RHA 4
MFP0507S (non-flanged, leave blank) ST NA
F (flanged) 883 NA
O O
H P
K L
FILL IN FOR
MODEL # 5 MFP0507S__________ _______ /                                                 _______
Notes
1. See Figure 1 above for an example of a model number.
2. Case Options: For the standard case (Figure 2 on page 8) leave the Case Option blank. For the flanged case option
(Figure 3 on page 9), insert the letter F in the Case Option position.
3. High Reliability Screening: A screening level of /ST is standard screening and /883 is Class H screening.
    Space Screening: A screening level of O is a space prototype and is only available with RHA O.
 See Table 10 on page 20 and Table 11 on page 21 for more information.
4. RHA: Interpoint model numbers use an “O” in the RHA designator position to indicate the “-” (dash) radiation hardness
assurance level of MIL-PRF-38534, which is defined as “no RHA.” RHA O is only available with screening level O, see Table 11
on page 21. See Table 12 on page 22 for RHA P or L information.
5. If ordering by model number add suffix “-Q” to request solder dipped leads (MFP0507S/KL-Q).
SMD NUMBER
Standard Microcircuit
Drawing (SMD)
MFP Similar Part
5962L1120902KXC MFP0507S/KL
The SMD number shown is for Class K screening and Radiation
Hardness Assurance (RHA) level L, standard case. For the flanged
case, replace the “X” with “Y”. See the SMD for the numbers for
other screening levels. For exact specifications for an SMD product,
refer to the SMD drawing. SMDs can be downloaded from:
Table 5: SMD Number Cross Reference
Table 6: Model Number Options
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
Maximum Flexible Power (MFP) Single Output Point of Load
MFP0507S, 3 to 6 volt input, 7 Amp, DC-DC Converter
Page 7 of 22www.craneae.com/interpoint
MFP0507S Rev AM - 2020.12.14
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
Maximum Flexible Power (MFP) Single Output Point of Load
MFP0507S, 3 to 6 volt input, 7 Amp, DC-DC Converter
Page 8 of 22www.craneae.com/interpoint
MFP0507S Rev AM - 2020.12.14
MECHANICAL INFORMATION
Weight: 26 grams maximum
Case dimensions in inches (mm)
Tolerances, unless otherwise specified,
X.XXX (X.XX) = ±0.005 (0.13)
X.XX (X.X) = ±0.01 (0.30)
Pin and hole placement ±0.0035 (±0.089)
CAUTION